

COUNTY OF LEXINGTON

Procurement Services
212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor
Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8319
Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF INTENT TO AWARD A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER: **B15012-09/24/14S**

PROCUREMENT: **D. E. CLARK ROAD IMPROVEMENTS**

ISSUE DATE: **AUGUST 29, 2014**

CLOSING DATE: **SEPTEMBER 24, 2014**

AWARD(S) ARE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

Cherokee, Inc.
\$1,251,483.19

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Angela M. Seymour
Procurement Officer

Posted: **October 16, 2014**

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.

BID SCHEDULE FOR D.E. CLARK ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
 BID #B15012-09/24/14S

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Eagle Construction Company, Inc.	Eagle Construction Company, Inc. Total Price	Cherokee, Inc.	Cherokee, Inc. Total Price	R&T Grading, Inc.	R&T Grading, Inc. Total Price	Lane Construction	Lane Construction Total Price
1031000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
1071000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2011000	CLEARING & GRUBBING WITHIN RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	LS	\$76,100.00	\$ 76,100.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$35,400.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$82,800.00	\$ 82,800.00
C2025000	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EX. ASPHALT PAVEMENT	98	SY	\$15.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$10.00	\$ 980.00	\$35.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$5.00	\$ 490.00
2031000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	15,467	CY	\$13.55	\$ 209,577.85	\$10.00	\$ 154,670.00	\$12.00	\$ 185,604.00	\$7.00	\$ 108,269.00
2033000	BORROW EXCAVATION	2830	CY	\$12.60	\$ 35,658.00	\$12.00	\$ 33,960.00	\$25.00	\$ 70,750.00	\$15.00	\$ 42,450.00
C203	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION	300	CY	\$8.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$25.00	\$ 7,500.00
3050106	GABC (6" UNIFORM)	39,221	SY	\$10.90	\$ 427,508.90	-	-	\$9.50	\$ 372,599.50	-	-
C3069900	MAINTENANCE STONE	200	TON	\$27.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,000.00
C4020320	HOT MIX ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE B 400#/SY	23	TON	\$105.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$88.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$92.00	\$ 2,116.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,300.00
4030320	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TYPE B 220#/SY	4000	TON	\$93.00	\$ 372,000.00	\$89.00	\$ 356,000.00	\$98.90	\$ 395,600.00	\$90.00	\$ 360,000.00
6250010	4" WHITE SOLID LINES (PVT. EDGE LINES)-FAST DRY PAINT	25,215	LF	\$0.14	\$ 3,530.10	\$0.10	\$ 2,521.50	\$0.24	\$ 6,051.60	\$0.15	\$ 3,782.25
6250025	24" WHITE SOLID LINES (STOP/DIAGONAL LINES)-FAST DRY PAINT	120	LF	\$3.50	\$ 420.00	\$3.10	\$ 372.00	\$4.50	\$ 540.00	\$6.00	\$ 720.00
6250110	4"YELLOW SOLID LINE(PVT.EDGE&NO PASSING ZONE)-FAST DRY PAINT	25,515	LF	\$0.14	\$ 3,572.10	\$0.10	\$ 2,551.50	\$0.12	\$ 3,061.80	\$0.45	\$ 11,481.75
6301100	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	215	EA	\$4.60	\$ 989.00	\$5.50	\$ 1,182.50	\$4.00	\$ 860.00	\$5.50	\$ 1,182.50
7141112	15" R.C. PIPE CUL. - CLASS III	584	LF	\$32.50	\$ 18,980.00	\$35.00	\$ 20,440.00	\$27.00	\$ 15,768.00	\$33.00	\$ 19,272.00
C7141112	15" R.C. PIPE CUL. - CLASS III	120	LF	\$32.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$27.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$25.00	\$ 3,000.00
7141113	18" R.C. PIPE CUL. - CLASS III	2,104	LF	\$34.25	\$ 72,062.00	\$35.50	\$ 74,692.00	\$32.00	\$ 67,328.00	\$40.00	\$ 84,160.00
C7141113	18" R.C. PIPE CUL. - CLASS III	200	LF	\$34.25	\$ 6,850.00	\$35.50	\$ 7,100.00	\$32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$35.00	\$ 7,000.00
7141114	24" R.C. PIPE CUL. - CLASS III	408	LF	\$45.50	\$ 18,564.00	\$41.00	\$ 16,728.00	\$42.00	\$ 17,136.00	\$55.00	\$ 22,440.00
7141118	48" R.C. PIPE CUL. - CLASS III	72	LF	\$120.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$90.50	\$ 6,516.00	\$72.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$150.00	\$ 10,800.00
7191205	CATCH BASIN - TYPE 9	14	EA	\$1,875.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 23,800.00
7191208	CATCH BASIN - TYPE 9 WITH STANDARD 3 X 6 BOX	2	EA	\$3,125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00
7192105	MANHOLE	2	EA	\$1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
7196000	EXTRA DEPTH OF BOX	10	LF	\$350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$360.00	\$ 3,600.00
720.1	CONCRETE KEY	64	LF	\$75.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$65.00	\$ 4,160.00
8041010	RIP- RAP (CLASS B)	158	TON	\$55.00	\$ 8,690.00	\$65.00	\$ 10,270.00	\$65.00	\$ 10,270.00	\$72.00	\$ 11,376.00
8048205	GEOTEXTILE FOR EROSION CONTROL UNDER RIP-RAP (CLASS 2) TYPE B	264	SY	\$3.00	\$ 792.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$4.50	\$ 1,188.00
8080000	MOVING ITEMS	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$10,850.00	\$ 10,850.00
8100001	PERMANENT VEGETATION	41,644	MSY	\$350.00	\$ 14,575.40	\$340.00	\$ 14,158.96	\$465.00	\$ 19,364.46	\$310.00	\$ 12,909.64
8101100	ORGANIC TOPSOIL	21,550	SY	\$2.50	\$ 53,875.00	\$2.00	\$ 43,100.00	\$3.50	\$ 75,425.00	\$2.00	\$ 43,100.00
8103100	TEMPORARY VEGETATION	20,822	MSY	\$225.00	\$ 4,684.95	\$216.00	\$ 4,497.55	\$350.00	\$ 7,287.70	\$200.00	\$ 4,164.40
C8151110	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	9,043	MSY	\$1,600.00	\$ 14,468.80	\$1,560.00	\$ 14,107.08	\$1,800.00	\$ 16,277.40	\$1,425.00	\$ 12,886.28
8152006	INLET STRUCTURE FILTER- TYPE F (NON-WEIGHTED)	140	LF	\$11.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$10.50	\$ 1,470.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,400.00
8153000	NPDES SILT FENCE	6,845	LF	\$2.15	\$ 14,716.75	\$2.10	\$ 14,374.50	\$3.00	\$ 20,535.00	\$3.50	\$ 23,957.50
8156100	ROCK CHECK DAM	180	TON	\$56.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$70.00	\$ 12,600.00
C8156490	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2	EA	\$4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
815	EROSION CONTROL MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
	ALTERNATE 1 (BASE)										
2031000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	50	CY	-	-	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00	-	-	\$7.00	\$ 350.00
3031008	SAND-CLAY BASE CR. 8" UNIFORM	39,221	SY	-	-	\$5.60	\$ 219,637.60	-	-	\$7.15	\$ 280,430.15
	OPTIONAL BID 1										
4080101	ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT (TRIPLE TREATMENT) TYPE 1	36,236	SY	\$7.50	\$ 271,770.00	-	-	\$13.67	\$ 495,346.12	-	-
BID GR TOTAL					\$ 1,570,109.85		\$ 1,251,483.19		\$ 1,563,398.46		\$ 1,340,119.46

DENOTES ERROR IN CALCULATION

PRICE INCLUDES LOWEST BASE ALTERNATIVE